 Page 1 of 12
 FCC ID. : P42IMP2000A
 File No. : E043R-090
It should not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of ONETECH. FCC-003 (Rev.0)
HEAD OFFICE : #505 SK APT. Factory 223-28, Sangdaewon 1 Dong, Jungwon-Gu, Seongnam-City, Kyunggi-Do, 462-121, Korea
  (TEL: +82-31-746-8500, FAX: +82-31-746-8700)
EMC Testing Dept : 426-1 Daessangryung-Ri, Chowol-Myun, Kwangju-City, Kyunggi-Do 464-860 Korea. (TEL: +82-31-765-8289, FAX: +82-31-766-2904)
ONETECH

  Model Differences
Basic Model IMP-2128 -
IMP-2256 Only type designation by a memory size of the EUT.
Multiple Model
IMP-3128, IMP-3256 Only type designation by a memory size and design of front panel.
2.3 Related Submittal(s) / Grant(s)
Original submittal only
2.4 Test System Details
The model numbers for all the equipments that were used in the tested system is:
Model Manufacturer FCC ID Description Connected to
IMP-2128 DECKTRON CO., LTD. P42IMP2000A MP3 PLAYER (EUT) NOTEBOOK PC
- - N/A EARPHONE EUT
S690 Samsung Elect. DoC NOTEBOOK PC -
AD-6019(V) Samsung Elect. N/A AC/DC ADAPTER NOTEBOOK PC
P801 - FSUGMZFT MOUSE NOTEBOOK PC
2225C HP DSI6XU2225 PRINTER NOTEBOOK PC
 Page 5 of 12
 FCC ID. : P42IMP2000A
 File No. : E043R-090
It should not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of ONETECH. FCC-003 (Rev.0)
HEAD OFFICE : #505 SK APT. Factory 223-28, Sangdaewon 1 Dong, Jungwon-Gu, Seongnam-City, Kyunggi-Do, 462-121, Korea
  (TEL: +82-31-746-8500, FAX: +82-31-746-8700)
EMC Testing Dept : 426-1 Daessangryung-Ri, Chowol-Myun, Kwangju-City, Kyunggi-Do 464-860 Korea. (TEL: +82-31-765-8289, FAX: +82-31-766-2904)
ONETECH
Testing & Evaluation Lab.
2.5 Test Methodology
Both conducted and radiated testing was performed according to the procedures in ANSI C63.4: 2001. Radiated testing
was performed at a distance of 3 meters from EUT to the antenna.
2.6 Test Facility
The open area test site and conducted measurement facilities are located on at 426-1 Daessangryung-Ri, Chowol-Myun,
Kwangju-Kun, Kyunggi-Do 464-080 Korea. Description details of test facilities were submitted to the Commission on
January 18, 2002. (Registration Number: 92819)
 Page 6 of 12
 FCC ID. : P42IMP2000A
 File No. : E043R-090
It should not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of ONETECH. FCC-003 (Rev.0)
HEAD OFFICE : #505 SK APT. Factory 223-28, Sangdaewon 1 Dong, Jungwon-Gu, Seongnam-City, Kyunggi-Do, 462-121, Korea
  (TEL: +82-31-746-8500, FAX: +82-31-746-8700)
EMC Testing Dept : 426-1 Daessangryung-Ri, Chowol-Myun, Kwangju-City, Kyunggi-Do 464-860 Korea. (TEL: +82-31-765-8289, FAX: +82-31-766-2904)
ONETECH
Testing & Evaluation Lab.
3. SYSTEM TEST CONFIGURATION
3.1 Justification
This device was configured for testing in a typical way as a normal customer is supposed to be used. During the test, the
following components were installed inside of the EUT.
DEVICE TYPE MANUFACTURER MODEL/PART NUMBER FCC ID
Main Board DECKTRON CO., LTD. - N/A
3.2 Operating Condition of The EUT
-. Play mode and Recording mode
-. After connecting the EUT to USB port of a notebook PC, data were continuously uploading and downloading from HDD
of the notebook PC to the EUT.
- The EUT was tested on up/downloading mode as the worst case.
3.3 Cable Description
 Power Cord
Shielded (Y/N)
I/O cable Shielded
(Y/N)
Length (M)
MP3 PLAYER (EUT) N/A Y 1.2 (D)
EARPHONE N/A N 1.2 (D)
NOTEBOOK PC N - 1.0 (P)
AC/DC ADAPTER (Notebook PC) N N (DC OUT) 1.2(P), 1.0(D)
MOUSE N/A N 1.2(D)
PRINTER N Y 1.5(P), 1.5(D)
* The marked “(P)” means the Power Cable and “D” means the I/O Cable.